# A24000000251

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W24-40773				

Office Use Only



800423202028

92/13/24--01008--015 \*\*127.50

05/22/24--01002--004 \*\*977.50

K. Brumbley



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 13, 2024

RAMESH K. CHOPRA 3703 S. ATLANTIC AVE., #102 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118

SUBJECT: RNRD OF FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W24000040773

We have received your document for RNRD OF FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$127.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The forms you have submitted are to convert into a General Partnership but it appears you are trying to file a Limited Partnership. Please fill out the enclosed application and mail back to my attention with a check or money order for an additional \$977.50,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 824A00005463

Thank you much Mr. Brumbly, enclosed in the new application completed a signed along with a check-for had \$ 977.50.

RECEIVED

Simuly, Ramer K. Clyra

APR 2 9 2024

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpora				
SUBJECT: RNRS Name of Result	OF FLORID ing Florida Limited Part	A LIM1 nership or Limited Liability	TED PARTNERSHIP Limited Partnership	
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Certificate of Limited Partnership, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Organization" into a Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership in accordance with s. 620.2104, F.S.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:				
RAMESH	K. CHOPRA			
RNRS OF FLORIDA	CAMILY LIMIT	ED PARTHERSHI	P	
3703 S. ATLAN	TIC AVENUE Address	COII # TOA		
DAYTONA BEACH	SHORES F	1. 32118		
VAIDRKE (a) CM E-mail address: (to be used	AIL • CO M for future annual report	notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
RAME CH K. C Name of Contact P		t ( <u>386</u> ) <u>852</u> Area Code and Daytime T	· 8350 Celephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:			
\$1,052.50 Filing Fees Fees, (\$52.50 for Conversion and \$1,000 – Certificate)	\$1,061.25 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□ \$1,105.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐ \$1,113.75 Filing Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporat P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	tions	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporation The Centre of Tall 2415 N. Monroe S Tallahassee, FL 32	rations ahassee treet, Suite 810	

#### Certificate of Conversion

For

#### "Other Business Organization"

Into

#### Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Certificate of Limited Partnership are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership in accordance with s.620.2104, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
RNRS OF FLORIDA LIMITED PARTHERSHIP (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED PARTNERSH(P (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited liability company, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>NEVADA</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on JULY 19 2004 (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership as set forth in the attached Certificate of Limited Partnership:
RNRS OF FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIF (Enter Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)
4. The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 620, F.S., and was approved in such a manner that complied with the converting organization's governing law.
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the other business entity complies with such law(s) in effecting the conversion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction

under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 24th day of APRIL	20 <u>24</u>
Signature of Each General Partner Listed in Attached Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Incitat the facts stated in this document are true. Any false in	dividual(s) signing affirm(s)
degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Signature: Printed Name: RAMECHV KUMAR CHOPRATitle:	GENERAL PARTNE
Signature: NEENA PHULL CHOPRA Title:	GENERAL PARTNER
Signature:Title:	
Signature: Title:	
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature: Title:	
Signature: Title:	
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false in degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below	nformation constitutes a third v for required signature(s).]
Signature: NW VA Printed Name: RAMESH TRUMAR CHOPRA Title:	GENERAL PARTNER
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporat	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Parts Signature of one General Partner.	nership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:  Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Certificate of Limited Partnership: (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Filing Fee) Certified Copy:	\$ 52.50 \$1,000.00 \$ 52.50 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$ 8.75 (Optional)

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. RNKS OF FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix)  Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd.  Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P.  or LLLP.
2. 3703 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE, APT. # 1102  Street address of initial designated office
DAYTONA BEACH SHORES, FLI 32118
3. RAMESH K. C. HOPRA  Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process
4. 3703 S. ATLANTIC AVE., #1102, DAYTONA BEACH Florida street address for Registered Agent
SHORES FL. 32118
5. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.
Signature of Registered Agent
6. 3703 S. Atlantic Ave. # 1102, Daytora Beach Shore Mailing address of initial designated office FL. 32118
7. If limited partnership elects to be a limited liability limited partnership, check box □.

Page 1 of 2

8. Name and business address of each gene Name:	eral partner: Business Address:
RAMESH KUMAR CHOPRA	3703 S. ATLANTIC AVE. # 1102
	DAYTONA BEACH SHORES, FL. 32118
NEENA PHULL CHOPRA	STOS S. ATLANTIC AVE. # 1102
	DAYTONA BEACH SHORES, FL. 32118
<del></del>	
Signed this 24th day of A	PRIL ,2024.
Signature of each general partner: Individuathis document are true. Any false informati provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	al(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in on constitutes a third degree felony as
Mara	july.
(RANECH K. CHOPBA)	( NEENA P. CHOPRA )